Preparation of =8 PA Cross-border Programme 2014 — 2020

Second meeting of the Joint Working Group

LIST of PARTICIPANTS

Date: 23 April 2014 , Place: Skopje, Venue: TCC Grand Plaza, Address: Bul. Oktomvriska Revolucija No. 2/2

Organization

Telephone

1. | Dimana Ministry of Regional 359 2 9405673 dsadonkova@mrrb.government.bg
Sadonkova Development
2. | Milen Obretenov | Ministry of Regional 359 2 9405592 mobretenov@mrrb.government.bg
Development
3. | Asya Hristova Ministry of Regional 359 2 9405381 ahristova@mrrb.government.bg
Development
4. | Snezhana Council of Ministers’ 359 2 9402747 s.smilovska@government.bg
Smilovska Administration
5. | Gergana Rakova | Ministry of Economy 359 32 347 528 g.rakova@mee.government.bg
and Energy 359 32 347 527
6. | Desislava Ministry of 359 2 940 6125 dstefanova@moew.government.bg
Stefanova Environment and
Water
7. | Daniela Paneva Road Infrastructure 359 2 952 11 47 d.paneva@api.bg
Agency
8. | Hristo Petrov Road Infrastructure 359 2 952 11 47 h.petrov@api.bg

Agency
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9. | Musa Palev Regional 359 73 881 401 info@bl.government.bg
District governor of | Development
District Council of South-
Blagoevgrad West region
10. | lvan Karakashki Regional 359 78 550 650 oblast@kn.government.bg
District governor of | Development
District Kjustendil Council of South-
West region
11. | Maria Chochova District Kjustendil | 359 78 550 650 oblast@kn.government.bg
Deputy District
governor
12. | Lyubomir Vasev District Kjustendil | 359 78 550 650 oblast@kn.government.bg
Deputy District
governor
13. | Yordan Belovodski Bulgarian 359 78/55137 kncci@esnet.bg
Chamber of
Commerce and
Industry (BCCI) -
Kyustendil
14. | Tatyana Kukoleva BCCI - 359 73 885018 palata_bl@abv.bg
Blagoevgrad
15. | Raycho Zhelyazkov | Embassy of the se.europe@mfa.government.bg
Counsellor Republic of
Bulgaria
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16. | Ilvan Boykov Confederation of 359 2 806 29 10 iboykov@ksb.bg
Employers and
Industrialists in
Bulgaria - KRIB

17. | Diana Naydenova Confederation of 359 2 4010 611 dnaidenova@citub.net
Independent Trade
Unions in Bulgaria
18. | Rumen Serbezov Confederation of 359 888 311462 idenkova@citub.net
Independent Trade
Unions in Bulgaria
19. | D-r Yanko Zdravkov Confederation of 359 879 222 777 idenkova@citub.net
Independent Trade
Unions in Bulgaria

20. | Dimcho Dimov Ministry of 359 2 9405 653 DDimov@mrrb.government.bg
Regional
Development

21. | Emel Halil Ministry of 359 2 9851 14 06 EHalil@mzh.government.bg
Agriculture and
Foods

22. | Yosif Yosifov Ministry of Finance | 359 2 9859 21 82 y.yosifov@minfin.bg

23. | Svetlana Aleksieva National Council for | 359 2 931 07 79 badiabet@abv.bg

the Integration of
Persons with
Disabilities
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24. | lvan Petkov Embassy of the se.europe@mfa.government.bg
Ambassador Republic of
Extraordinary and Bulgaria in
Plenipotentiary Skopje
25. | Angel Bandzhov Embassy of the se.europe@mfa.government.bg
First Secretary Republic of
Bulgaria in
Skopje
26. | Mjellma Mehmeti Ministry of Local 389 2 7122 66 13 | mjellma.mehmeti@mls.gov.mk
Petersen Self Government
27. | Nita Krliu Ministry of Local 389 2 7122 64 79 | nitakrliu.mls@gmail.com
Self Government
28. | Brankica Ristovska | Ministry of Local 389 2 325 39 29 brankicar@yahoo.com
Self Government
29. | Aleksandar Secretariat of 389 2 320 01 00 | aleksandar.georgievski@sep.gov.mk
Georgievski European Affairs
30. | Mima Stanoevska Centre for 389 3434 01 39 risto.chivchiev@rdc.mk
Development of
the South-East
Planning Region
31. | Dragica Zdraveva Centre for 389 3238 64 08 dragica.zdraveva@rdc.mk
Development of
the East Planning
Region
32 | Biljana Cvetanovska | Ministry of Local
Gugoska Self Government
State secretary
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33 | Nikolay Dochev Joint Technical 359 78 58 01 01 | jtsipakyustendil@gmail.com
Secretariat
34 | Ann-Jasmin European ann-
Krabatsch Commission jasmin.krabatsch@ec.europa.eu
35 | Manfred Kojan Project Planning 43 1 512 1595-0 | kojan@oear.at
& Management
Consortium
36 | Jasminka Taseva Project Planning jtaseva@yahoo.com
& Management
Consortium
37 | Dimitar Salov Embassy of the se.europe@mfa.government.bg
Economic Republic of
Councellor Bulgaria
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